

City of Newark

City Hall 920 Broad Street Newark, New Jersey 07102

Legislation Text

File #: 17-0269, Version: 1

RECOGNIZING & COMMENDING

Sponsored by Council Member John Sharpe James

- 1. Ms. Elizabeth Arrango, Athletic Director; Stacy Smith, Trainer; Mr. Darnell Grant, Head Coach and his coaching staff of Malcolm X. Shabazz High School Football Team for their participation in the 2016 State Championship Game
- 2. Malcolm X. Shabazz Football Team for their participation in the 2016 State Championship Game

Sponsored by Council Member Gayle Chaneyfield Jenkins

3. Reverend Dr. Perry Simmons

Sponsored by Council Member Eddie Osborne

- 4. Mr. Paul K. Lagana, Facility Director at The GEO Group, Inc., Newark, New Jersey
- 5. Students at Oliver Street School for the Production of The Lion King at Oliver Street School Multipurpose Room, to be held on Thursday, February 16, 2017
- 6. Mother Jocelyn Apple, Co-Founder of Jesus Christ Family House of Worship
- 7. Students at Sussex Avenue School Renew School on their Art Exhibition and Auction

Sponsored by Council Member Luis A. Quintana

- 8. Mr. Joao F. Malgalhaes, Esq., for becoming a Partner at Trenk DiPasquale Law Firm
- 9. Honorable Nilda C. Hernandez, Supervising Judge of the New Jersey Worker's Compensation Court on her retirement after twenty (20) years of service

Sponsored by Council Member Anibal Ramos, Jr.

10. The North Ward Center 2016-2017 Youth Basketball Program during their "Coaches Excellence Award Recognition Ceremony"